506481595 02/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6528371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROPLAN AB	10/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROPLAN HOLDING AB
Street Address:	SKYTTBRINKSVAGEN 20
City:	TUMBA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	147 39

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17046377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113 ip@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKYLAR LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJRK8PUS01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON W. BULSON
SIGNATURE:	/Don W. Bulson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 4 - Roplan AB - Roplan Holding#page1.tif

PATENT 506481595 REEL: 055109 FRAME: 0521

<u>Assignment</u>

We, Roplan AB, Ostmästargränd 8A, 120 40 Årsta, Sweden, do hereby declare that our right concerning the whole world to the invention claimed and described in

the International Patent application No. PCT/SE2019/050327 concerning "A pump housing device for a fluid pump, and a fluid pump"

on Shahar 200 has been assigned to Roplan Holding AB, a corporation established under the laws of Sweden under the national company registration No. 556912-7292 and having its head office at Skyttbrinksvägen 20, 147 39 Tumba, Sweden.

Àr4.	220 - 16-05

Place

Date

Roplan AB

Acceptance:

Roplan Holding AB

by

PATENT REEL: 055109 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 02/02/2021